	72955/04363				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1017750)14				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16/2//01 David Petsko	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cisco Systems, Inc.				
·	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	<u>r</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖬 Assignment 🖳 Merger	170 West Tasman Drive				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:				
☐ Other					
	City:San JoseState:CAZip:95134				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
19/986591					
Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry B. Donovan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address:1100 Huntington Building					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue					
	50-0908				
City:State: OHZip:_44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy				
Larry B. Donovan	B Donner 6/21/2001				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

07/11/2001 LMUELLER 00000189 500902 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name:	<u>David Petsko</u>			
	Address:	320 Springside Drive			
		Akron, Ohio 44333			
	County:	Summit			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.			
Principal Place 170 West Tasman Drive					
	Of Business:	San Jose, CA 95134-1619			
	State of Incorporation:	CALIFORNIA			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
DYNAMIC RF AMPLIFIER BIAS CONTROL FOR DIGITAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES					
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)					
✓ U.S. patent application executed on the 2/17 day of True, 2001					
U.S. patent application executed on the day of, 20					
U.S. patent application executed on the day of, 20					

1

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0827

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S)
signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date
and application number when they become known.

U.S. application No. Henewith, filed on Henewith

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DAVID PETSKO

Signed at Alcron, Otto on this (City) (State)

21 day of $In \sim e$, 2001.

STATE OF OHIO):SS

COUNTY OF SUMMIT)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>David Petsko</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

2

In testimony wh	nereof, I have hereu	unto set my hand a	and affixe	ed my seal, this 2/15 day of
June	, 20_0/			
	•	Jan	B.	Down
(Seal)		Notary Public		

593559.1

LARRY BRUCE DONOVAN, ATTY.
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

3

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0829